the Winner will be required to provide a valid Bahrain Identity Card, or any valid identity proof document, in 

addition to the Raffle Ticket. Announcement Date: 5th December 2023. 

Second Raffle Draw: 

Gold Coin:  One (1) Participant will be selected to receive a 61 Grams of 22 Karat Gold Coin worth the amount 

of BHD 1,500 (One Thousand Five Hundred Bahraini Dinar only)  (1363.640+136.360)  include VAT. In order 

to collect this Prize, the Winner will be required to provide a valid Bahrain Identity Card, or any valid identity proof 

document, in addition to the Raffle Ticket Announcement Date 2nd of January 2024.